78 8taT.] PRIVATE LAW 86-107—-AUG. 21, 1959 A40

enactment of this Act upon payment of the required visa fee. Upon Quotadeduction.
the granting of permanent residence to such alien as provided for in
this Act, the Secretary of State shall instruct the proper quota-
control officer to deduct one number from the appropriate quota for
the first year that such quota is available.
Approved August 18, 1059.

Private Law 86-105
AN ACT

A\Egut u,“mo
For the relief of Peter Sergeevich Deryabin, also known as Theodore Stanley R. 4243]
Orel.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the
United States of America in Congress assembled, That Peter Sergee- R vtee . Doy
vich Deryabin, also known as ’I‘ﬂaodore Stanley Orel (A-8814572),
lawfully admitted for permanent residence in the United States on
May 31, 1955, shall be held to be included in the class of applicants
for naturalization exempted from the provisions of section 313(a) 86 Ste. 230
of the Immigration and Nationality Act, as such class is specified in
section 313((51:){ the said Act.
Approved August 18, 1959.

Private Law 86-106
AN ACT
For the relief of certain officers of the Public Health Service. Am.zé'l#f p

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the
United States of America in Congress assembled, That the following- , Dr- Charles V.
named retired officers of the United States Public Health Service are .
hereby relieved of all liability for payment to the United States of the
following stated sums, such sums representing ovarfpayments of
retired g&y as a result of unauthorized recomputations of their retired
ay under the provisions of the Career Compensation Act of 1949: §j Stat. 802.
r Charles V. Akin, $9,705.12; Doctor Richard H. Creel, g
$10,928.94; Doctor Marshall C. Guthrie, §10.028.94; Doctor John W.
Kerr, $10,928.94; Doctor Allan J. M u%nli.n, $10,928.94; Doctor
John McMullen, $10,928.94; Doctor Roy P. Sandidge, $10,039.74;
Doctor Frederick C. émith, $10,928.94 ; or Walter J. Treadway,
$10,928.94 ; Doctor Clifford E. Waller, $8,701.22, and Doctor Mark J.
White, $10,928.94.
Approved August 21, 1959.

Private Law 86-107
AN ACT
A 21, 1959
For the relief of Mrs. John M. Cica. Eg IM

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the
United States of America in Congress assembled, That, notwithstand- Mrs- John M.
ing the provisions of sections 212(? f’n and 212(a) (4) of the Immi- “'gesea. 182, 18s.
gration and Nationality Act, Mrs. John M. Cica may be issued a visa (& VS 1182
and be admitted to the United States for permanent residence if she
is found to be otherwise admissible under the provisions of that Act:

AUTHENTICATED
U.S. GOVERNMENT
INFORMATION

GPO



		Superintendent of Documents
	2012-10-09T16:07:58-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




